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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    29010                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    2         22,000         21,500         21,500            500              0              0              0              0          -2.27
    29010                2         22,000         21,500         21,500            500              0              0              0              0          -2.27
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential      20        939,800        859,500        859,500         71,100        -10,800          1,600          1,600              0          -8.54
    29011                1        129,000        126,400        126,400              0         -4,200          1,600          1,600              0          -2.02
    29010               19        810,800        733,100        733,100         71,100         -6,600              0              0              0          -9.58
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Agricultural      6        353,800        433,300        433,300              0         -8,500         88,000              0              0          22.47
    29010                6        353,800        433,300        433,300              0         -8,500         88,000              0              0          22.47
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 29011             1        129,000        126,400        126,400              0         -4,200          1,600          1,600              0          -2.02
    Residential          1        129,000        126,400        126,400              0         -4,200          1,600          1,600              0          -2.02
  Property Class     Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 29011   ALMA 29011

  All: 29010            28      1,186,600      1,187,900      1,187,900         71,600        -15,100         88,000              0              0           0.11
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       2         22,000         21,500         21,500            500              0              0              0              0          -2.27
    Residential         19        810,800        733,100        733,100         71,100         -6,600              0              0              0          -9.58
    Agricultural         6        353,800        433,300        433,300              0         -8,500         88,000              0              0          22.47
  Property Class     Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 29010   ALMA

       Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal      28      1,315,600      1,314,300      1,314,300         71,600        -19,300         89,600          1,600              0          -0.10
      Personal           2         22,000         21,500         21,500            500              0              0              0              0          -2.27
        Real            26      1,293,600      1,292,800      1,292,800         71,100        -19,300         89,600          1,600              0          -0.06
  Totals             Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    29010                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    2         22,000         22,000         21,500         22,000         22,000         21,500         21,500         21,500         21,500
    29010                2         22,000         22,000         21,500         22,000         22,000         21,500         21,500         21,500         21,500
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential      20        939,800        939,800        859,500        671,623        671,623        650,244        650,244        657,555        657,555
    29011                1        129,000        129,000        126,400         68,313         68,313         71,552         71,552         71,552         71,552
    29010               19        810,800        810,800        733,100        603,310        603,310        578,692        578,692        586,003        586,003
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Agricultural      6        353,800        353,800        433,300        123,678        123,678        158,422        158,422        158,422        158,422
    29010                6        353,800        353,800        433,300        123,678        123,678        158,422        158,422        158,422        158,422
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 29011             1        129,000        129,000        126,400         68,313         68,313         71,552         71,552         71,552         71,552
    Residential          1        129,000        129,000        126,400         68,313         68,313         71,552         71,552         71,552         71,552
  Property Class     Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for School District: 29011   ALMA 29011

  All: 29010            28      1,186,600      1,186,600      1,187,900        748,988        748,988        758,614        758,614        765,925        765,925
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       2         22,000         22,000         21,500         22,000         22,000         21,500         21,500         21,500         21,500
    Residential         19        810,800        810,800        733,100        603,310        603,310        578,692        578,692        586,003        586,003
    Agricultural         6        353,800        353,800        433,300        123,678        123,678        158,422        158,422        158,422        158,422
  Property Class     Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for School District: 29010   ALMA

       Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal      28      1,315,600      1,315,600      1,314,300        817,301        817,301        830,166        830,166        837,477        837,477
      Personal           2         22,000         22,000         21,500         22,000         22,000         21,500         21,500         21,500         21,500
        Real            26      1,293,600      1,293,600      1,292,800        795,301        795,301        808,666        808,666        815,977        815,977
  Totals             Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    0              0         22,000              0         22,000              0         22,000              0         21,500
    29010                0              0         22,000              0         22,000              0         22,000              0         21,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential      12        597,200        342,600        597,200        342,600        597,200        342,600        592,100        267,400
    29011                1        129,000              0        129,000              0        129,000              0        126,400              0
    29010               11        468,200        342,600        468,200        342,600        468,200        342,600        465,700        267,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Agricultural      6        341,400         12,400        341,400         12,400        341,400         12,400        421,400         11,900
    29010                6        341,400         12,400        341,400         12,400        341,400         12,400        421,400         11,900
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 29011             1        129,000              0        129,000              0        129,000              0        126,400              0
    Residential          1        129,000              0        129,000              0        129,000              0        126,400              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 29011   ALMA 29011

  All: 29010            17        809,600        377,000        809,600        377,000        809,600        377,000        887,100        300,800
    Util. Personal       0              0         22,000              0         22,000              0         22,000              0         21,500
    Residential         11        468,200        342,600        468,200        342,600        468,200        342,600        465,700        267,400
    Agricultural         6        341,400         12,400        341,400         12,400        341,400         12,400        421,400         11,900
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 29010   ALMA

   Real & Personal      18        938,600        377,000        938,600        377,000        938,600        377,000      1,013,500        300,800
      Personal           0              0         22,000              0         22,000              0         22,000              0         21,500
        Real            18        938,600        355,000        938,600        355,000        938,600        355,000      1,013,500        279,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    0              0         22,000              0         22,000              0         22,000              0         21,500
    29010                0              0         22,000              0         22,000              0         22,000              0         21,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential      12        450,483        221,140        450,483        221,140        450,483        221,140        460,065        190,179
    29011                1         68,313              0         68,313              0         68,313              0         71,552              0
    29010               11        382,170        221,140        382,170        221,140        382,170        221,140        388,513        190,179
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Agricultural      6        118,418          5,260        118,418          5,260        118,418          5,260        153,035          5,387
    29010                6        118,418          5,260        118,418          5,260        118,418          5,260        153,035          5,387
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 29011             1         68,313              0         68,313              0         68,313              0         71,552              0
    Residential          1         68,313              0         68,313              0         68,313              0         71,552              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 29011   ALMA 29011

  All: 29010            17        500,588        248,400        500,588        248,400        500,588        248,400        541,548        217,066
    Util. Personal       0              0         22,000              0         22,000              0         22,000              0         21,500
    Residential         11        382,170        221,140        382,170        221,140        382,170        221,140        388,513        190,179
    Agricultural         6        118,418          5,260        118,418          5,260        118,418          5,260        153,035          5,387
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 29010   ALMA

   Real & Personal      18        568,901        248,400        568,901        248,400        568,901        248,400        613,100        217,066
      Personal           0              0         22,000              0         22,000              0         22,000              0         21,500
        Real            18        568,901        226,400        568,901        226,400        568,901        226,400        613,100        195,566
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

WHITE LARRY                         has      126,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

SIMISON RIETA J                     has       22,835 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MCCARTHY GREG L                     has       23,242 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MCMULLEN CHARLES F & DORTHEA H      has       25,886 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BUSCHLE MICHAEL & BECKY             has       26,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PENDELL LANNIE & DENICE             has       31,027 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FRANKLIN INVESTMENTS LLC            has       31,778 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HUNT SCOTT L                        has       34,258 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PENDELL RANDALL A & FLORENCE A      has       36,529 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SYCH REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST         has       37,198 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GOSSETT LYLE & EFFIE TRUST          has       42,013 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SCRAMLIN WAYNE                      has       55,825 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BAKER JERRY D & LUNEACK SUZANNE K   has       70,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WHITE LARRY                         has       71,552 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MUNRO BRADLEY M & RACHEAL M         has       71,900 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BRADLEY MATTHEW & ANJELITA          has      104,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

018-001-006-00              SYCH REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST            $      22,631
018-036-018-00              BRITTEN RUTH I TRUST                   $      22,786
018-036-011-40              SIMISON RIETA J                        $      22,835
011-001-016-01              MCMULLEN CHARLES F & DORTHEA H         $      25,886
011-001-003-01              BUSCHLE MICHAEL & BECKY                $      26,600
018-001-003-20              PENDELL LANNIE & DENICE                $      31,027
018-036-012-10              FRANKLIN INVESTMENTS LLC               $      31,778
018-036-011-00              HUNT SCOTT L                           $      34,258
018-001-003-11              PENDELL RANDALL A & FLORENCE A         $      36,529
011-001-015-00              GOSSETT LYLE & EFFIE TRUST             $      42,013
018-001-005-00              SCRAMLIN WAYNE                         $      47,153
011-012-001-00              BAKER JERRY D & LUNEACK SUZANNE K      $      70,700
011-001-001-00              WHITE LARRY                            $      71,552
018-036-022-00              MUNRO BRADLEY M & RACHEAL M            $      71,900
011-001-003-10              BRADLEY MATTHEW & ANJELITA             $     104,500
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

011-001-002-00              PALMER JOHN D                          $      39,500
018-001-009-00              SYCH REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST            $      39,900
018-036-011-00              HUNT SCOTT L                           $      44,000
018-001-006-00              SYCH REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST            $      46,600
018-025-006-00              MCCARTHY GREG L                        $      47,600
018-001-003-11              PENDELL RANDALL A & FLORENCE A         $      47,700
018-001-005-00              SCRAMLIN WAYNE                         $      67,900
018-036-018-00              BRITTEN RUTH I TRUST                   $      70,000
011-012-001-00              BAKER JERRY D & LUNEACK SUZANNE K      $      70,700
018-036-022-00              MUNRO BRADLEY M & RACHEAL M            $      71,900
011-001-016-01              MCMULLEN CHARLES F & DORTHEA H         $      85,900
018-036-012-10              FRANKLIN INVESTMENTS LLC               $      88,000
011-001-003-10              BRADLEY MATTHEW & ANJELITA             $     104,500
011-001-015-00              GOSSETT LYLE & EFFIE TRUST             $     125,300
011-001-001-00              WHITE LARRY                            $     126,400
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

CORNEJO RICARDO R & KARI ANNE       has              19.97 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
WHITE JACK B JR & PATRICIA          has              20.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
PALMER JOHN D                       has              20.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BAKER JERRY D & LUNEACK SUZANNE K   has              29.83 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
PENDELL RANDALL A & FLORENCE A      has              39.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MCCARTHY GREG L                     has              39.51 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
BRADLEY MATTHEW & ANJELITA          has              62.37 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SCRAMLIN WAYNE                      has              69.42 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
SYCH REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST         has              73.87 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
MCMULLEN CHARLES F & DORTHEA H      has              79.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MUNRO BRADLEY M & RACHEAL M         has              80.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BRITTEN RUTH I TRUST                has              80.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
GOSSETT LYLE & EFFIE TRUST          has              80.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
FRANKLIN INVESTMENTS LLC            has              81.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
WHITE LARRY                         has              84.34 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

PENDELL LANNIE & DENICE             has       33,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PALMER JOHN D                       has       39,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HUNT SCOTT L                        has       44,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PENDELL RANDALL A & FLORENCE A      has       47,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MCCARTHY GREG L                     has       51,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BRITTEN RUTH I TRUST                has       70,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BAKER JERRY D & LUNEACK SUZANNE K   has       70,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MUNRO BRADLEY M & RACHEAL M         has       71,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MCMULLEN CHARLES F & DORTHEA H      has       85,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SYCH REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST         has       86,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
FRANKLIN INVESTMENTS LLC            has       88,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SCRAMLIN WAYNE                      has       99,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BRADLEY MATTHEW & ANJELITA          has      104,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GOSSETT LYLE & EFFIE TRUST          has      125,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)


